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(Name of corporation)

Dear Sir or Madam: bl/ ¢ ;"' “ 72&

The onclosed "Applicatlon by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in
Florida”, "Certlficate of Existence”, and check ara submitted to reglster the above referenced

foreign corporation to ransact business In Florida,

SUBJECT:

Plesse return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
‘Sl DOEY LEE‘H”"J
(Namo of Parson) .

bepann ord Leetna PA
{Firm/Company}

48 E.Fleglee Sl— /Pﬂn"'hu ufer IOQ
{Address) ~

rfipami, FLoeipA 33131 \,ﬂ’ ’

{City, State and ZIp Codo) i

P
Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please cail:

| Sipoco Lewrran at( 305 1313 (6541,

{Nama of Person) Area Cade & DaytimaTelephone Numbar
COURIER ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
Qualification/Registration Sec. Qualification/Registration Sec.
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines St P. O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32389 Tallahassee, FL. 32314
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o FLORIDA DEPARTMENT O $TATE
T e Siindgn 3. Morthom
Huerokgry of State

January 12, 1995

LA GRAN VIA GROUP ING FEI #: 52-1305392
C/O LERMAN AND LEFAMAN PA
48 E FLAGLER ST (PENTHOUSE101)

MIAMI, FL. 33131-0000

To

Basad upon a comparison of data provided by the Florida Depariment aof Revenue,
pursuan! lo soction 213.053(14), Florida Sialules, with our datahase of foreign
corporations which have ragistered with the Florida Dapartment of State, Dlvislon of
Corporations, it appears that this corporation may be transacting business In Florida
without authorily to do so as required by section 607.1501, Florida Slatutes. The
data received from the Florida Depariment of Revanue Indicates that thls enlity is
leJFFnitl registored as obligated to file a corporation income tax return with the State
of Florida.

hom-ll-May-Gango

Since the corporation conducts sulficlent business actlvitlas In *lorida to warrant its
compliance with Florida’s revenue laws, desplte not having valid authority from the
Department of State to transact business, it is incumbent upon the corporation to
determine whether and how Flurida's law regarding forelgn corporations applies to
its present situalion. For your convenience, you will find enclosed a copy of sections
607.1501 through 607.1532, Florida Statutes.

THE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS RECOMMENDS THAT CORPORATE
POCUMENTS BE REVIEWED BY YOUR LEGAL COUNSEL. THE DIVISION IS A
FILING AGENCY AND AS SUCH DOES NOT RENDER ANY LEGAL,
ACCOUNTING, OR TAX ADVICE. THE PROFESSIONAL ADVICE OF YOUR
LEGAL COUNSEL TO ASCERTAIN EXACT COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED.

Please complete and submit gither the enclosed "Application by Forelgn Corporation
for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida" or, if the corporation is not
required to receive authority fo transact business in Florida, the "Statement
Concerning Authority te Transact Business in Florida by a Foreign Corporation”.
Return the appropriate form {0 this office within sixty (60) days to avoid the necessity
of further action. If you have an(g questions regarding this matter, please call {904}
487-6091, or write the Foreign Qualification and Tax Lien Section, P.O.Box 6327,
Tallahassee, Florida 32314.

Division of Corporations

Enclosures




IFLORIDA DERPARTMEND OF S8TATIS
Sandea B Mortham
Haeratnry of Stntn

March 23, 1995

LA GRAN VIA GROUP INC FEEL#: 52-1396392
C/0 LERMAN AND LERMAN PA

408 E FLAGLER ST (PENTHOUSE101)

MIAMI, FL 33131-0000

To Whom It May Goncern:

The above named corporation was pravlousl?/ nolifled on January 12, 1995, (copy
enclosed) regarding its business aclivitios in Flotida and whether or not those
activilles constitute the transaction of business within the meaning of section
607.1501, Florida Stalutes. We have recelved no writlen response from the
corporation,

The Depariment of State, Divislon ol Corporations Is rasponsible for adminlsterin
Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, which governs foreign and domestic profit
corporations. It is our responsibllity to see that all corporations comply with the
provisions in Chapter 607, Florida Slatules. Accordingly, we must have a written
rasponse from you as to whether or not the above named corporation Is transacung
business as provided for In section 607.1501, Florida Slalutes. If the corporation is
transacting business it must register with our office. H the corporation is not
transacting business within the meaning of 5.607.1501 F.S,, please complete and
submit the "Statement Concerning Authority to Transact Business in Florida by a
Forelgn Corporation®”.

The appropriate forms, relative statutes and filing fee Information were previously
sent to you. If you need additional information or another form, please contact us at
o address indicated below. In the event a response is not recelved from you within
45 days from the date of this letter, this matter will be transferred to the General
Counse!'s office of the Department of State for determination of appropriate action.

Tax Lien Section

Division of Corporations 3/28/95.
GENTLEMEN:

Enclosure WE HEREBY REQUEST AN EXTENSION IN FILING
IN BEHALF OF THIS CORPORATION BECAUSE THE

PRINCIPALS ARE OUT OF THE COUNTRY UNTIL
o THE MONTH OF MAY 1995.
L/ ’ your CONSIDERATION WILL BE SINCERELY
- C;/ . APPRECIATED.

| . /Vq - SINCERELY, ISIDORO LEﬁﬁhN, FOR, THE [FIRM.
[| els v ot
' \/C&(\b ._L,- 6 — A.\'

Division Of Corporations - P.O.BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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Sandra 3 Mortham
Sevtelary ol Sl

June 8, 1885

ISIDORO LERMAN

LERAMAN & LERMAN, P.A.

46 E. FLAGLER ST., PENTHOUSE 101
MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: LA GRAN VIA GROUP INC.
Roel. Number: W9500001 1726

We have received your document for LA GRAN VIA GROUP INC. and your
check(s) tolaling $70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been fllad
and is belng returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your documeni Is not avallable. Therefore, the
corporalion must adopt an allarnate name for use In the state of Florida. To
adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by
the board of diractors adopting the alternate name for use In the state of Florida,
Please note the corporale resolution must ba signed by the chairman, vice
chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The allernale nams must contain a
corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc.,
Company, and CO.

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTICN of the
CORPORATE SPECIALIST indicated.

Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, requires this office to collect a $500
penalty fee for each year this entity transacted business in Florida prior to
qualification and the apFropriate charter tax and annual report fees that would
have been due this oifice had the corporation qualilied the year it began
opaerations in this state. Please complete the enclosed form INHSE37 and
contact this office for the charter tax due. The amount entitled this office in
annual report fees and penalty fees is $6001.25.

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes,
which lists those activities that do not constitule transacting business or
conducting affairs in this state. I after reviewing this section you determing
srroneous information was inserted on the application, a sworn affidavit
containing the following information must be submitted: 1.) a statement indicating
arroneous information was listed on the application; and 2.} the corract date the
corporation began transacting business or conducting its atfairs in Florida prior to
the year the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business or
conducting affairs pursuant to section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes.




CR2E042

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATIE

S | VLS ‘thy
Please list the street addross of uaé’ti..'qld;;u{}w ﬁ\‘s‘lll".\‘f. I the olficar/diroclor does
not have a street address. list the malling addross and wrile (N/A).

A certificate of axistenco, daled no more than 90 days prlor ta the daelivery of the
application to the De?anmanl of Stato, duly authenlicatod by tho secretary of
state or other officlai having custody of the records in the jurlsdiclion undar the
laws of which it Is Incorporated/organized, must be submilted to this office. A
translation of the cartiflcale under oath of the translalor must be attached lo a
ceriificate which is In a language other than the English language. A photocopy
of this certlficate is nol acceptable.

Please note that we are relumlnﬂ the photocopled Minutes you submitted, as
they are nol the sama as the cerllficale described below.

Plaase provide an English translation of the corporate name In your cover letier.

It c);ou have any questlons concerning the filing of your document, please call
(904) 487-6958.

Loe Rivers
Document Examinar Lettar Numbaer: 795A00028346

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314




FLORIDA DEPARIMENT O STATIS
Sandea B Mortham
Secieliry ul Soe

Augusl 23, 1695

ISIDORO LERMAN

LERMAN & LERMAN, P.A,

48 E. FLAGLER ST., PENTHOUSE 101
MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: LA GRAN VIA GROUP INC.
Rel. Numbar: W95000011726

This letter is in response to the application by foreign corporatlon for
aulhorization to transact business In Florida that was previously submiited to this
office for LA GRAN VIA GROUP INC..

Tha referanced application stales that the corporation has transacted business in
the State of Florida since June 8, 1995. You wera notified br lefter dated
June 8, 1985, that because of failure to obtain a cerllficale of authority prlor 1o
transacting businass in the Staie of Florida, the corporation Is fiable for $6001.25
in appropriate foes and penalties as set forth In Section 607.1502(4), Florida
Statutes, {copy enclosed).

Untll a response Is received by this ofilce concerning the prior notificatfon, the
application by foreign corporation for authorization o transact business in Florida
will not be processed. If erroneous information was reflected on the praviously
submilted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the
corporation first transacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not
fransact business in Flerida prior te the application filing year and that the
information entered on such application is Incorrect. Any such affidavit will be
included with your original qualification documents.

Please provide your response to this letter within 30 days to avoid the necessity
of further action.

If you have further questions concerning the filing of your documant, please
telephone the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at {304) 487-6091.

Les Rivers
Document Examiner Letter No. 695A00039376

Enclosura

Division of Corporations - P.O, BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314




Latnsian & Linsvan, IPAL
AL TANT R
FLAGLE R A PAL IO HnL Dby
AN P AL RN MY P okt N R i
Mol Mooy ALV I0AK

TELRPHONE 12 ana b 2
ran 17y uF sl

LTI TN LR FR R TR S RN FTRY ]
Ah P aHtl daen R0 MEEAL

IR L MM AR
vk Ml M Hvnd

UL LERMAN

August 24, 1995

Loo Rivers

Dooumont Examinor

Florida Dapartment of Stato
Tallahassea, Florida

Ro: GRAN VIA GROUP OF U,5,A., INC,

REF_#W950000 11726
Dear Mr. Rivars:
Following our telephone convaersation and using as a guldeline
your letter of June 6, 1995, I am horeby attaching for your
consideration and approval the following documents:

1. Resclution by the Board of Directors changing the name
for the State of Florida to Gran Via Group of U.S.A. Inc.

2. Form INHSE 37 -~ Completed as per our Books and Reconrds.

3. Application by Forelgn Corporation for authorization to
transact business in Florida (re-submitted with new name).

4. An original of the Certification of Existence dated June
12, 1995 (in the limits of the referred 920 days) duly
authenticated by the Custodian of Records and sealed as required

by the law in Panama.

5. A certified translation which has been notarized.

6. The Minutes previourly submitted also with its English
translation and signed under aath by the translator,

7. A check in the amount of $6001.25 to clear Annual Report
Fees and Penalties.

He helieve that we have abided by all the referred documentation
and that our client has achieved his legal status as a foreign
corporation doing business in the State of Florida.

- continued -



Pago 2
Auquot 24, 199%

Leo Rivaro
Document Examiner
Ilorldn Dopartment of Stato

Re: QRAN VIA GROUP OF U,8,A, INC,
p_INC.

pd D 5

If you may need any other papors or documentation, plcase feol
froaa to call upon the undersigned.

Your consideration will be sincerely approciated.

Vory truly yours,
LERMAN. & LERMAN P.A.

7

PV P ‘\ T [ v __,\
Y

[ - \,

- Nt
Isidoro/Lerman Ty

For tha Firm

IL:bak




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATL
Sanfea [Y Muortham
Beciehiry ol Bl

August 29, 1995

GRAN VIA GROUP OF U.S.A. INC,
LERMAN & LERMAN, P.A,

48 E, FLAGLER ST.. PENTHOUSE 101
MIAMI, FL 33131

We have recelved your document for GRAN VIA GROUP OF U.S.A. INC. and
our check(s) totaling $6001.25. Howaver, the document has nol been flled and
s being retalned in this otllce for the following:

The amount due for charter tax is fifty dollars, Also, please provide an English
lranslation of the name of the corporallon, as requested in our letler of June 8,

1995.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 80 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

if gou have any questlons concerning the filing of your document, please call
{904) 487-6958.

Lee Rlvers .
Documeni Examiner Lelter Number: 495A00040305

Division of Corporations - P.0O, BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, lorida 32314
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Septombor 5, 1995

Loa Rivers

Documont Examiner

Florida Deopartment of State
Divislon of Corporations.
P,.0. Box 6l27

Tallahassce, Floricda 212314

Re: Gran Via Group of U.8.A, 'Inc,

La Gran Via Group Inc.
Raf. {W950000 11726

Dear Mr. Rivers:
We acknowledgo recelpt of your letter of August 29, 1995,

In response to your request, please find enclosed chaeck for
$560.00 for the Charter Tax.

The English translation of Gran Via Group of U.S5.A. Inc. could
be: Wide Avenue Group or Large Avenue Group.

The exact English translation is very difficult because Gran Via
can be:

Wide Avenue
Large Avenue
Big Avenue

It is an existing Large Avenue in Madrid, Spain (Europe).

We believe that we have complied with all your requests and that
our Legal Status has been achieved.

Your prompt response will be sincerely appreciated.

Very truly yours,
LE N & LERMAN P.A.

\EMO Lerman y

For the Firm
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Dear Mr. Rivers:

We will sincerely appreciate if you
can give us a break down of the -
$ 6,001.80 payment as how much were
fees and how much were penalties.

/
Isidpfo Lerman,

For the Firm




RESOLUTION OF BOARD Ol DIRECTORS

TAagios  CHOCROD y , do horoby cartfy

[, tho undersigned

La Genw VIR Geoul g M e

PONEMA
.: LAY |

was duly adorted on Myoust !, 195}_5’___. .

that this Resolution of the Board of Diractors of

a corporation duly organized and oxisting under the laws of tho Stato of

Rasolvad, that LA Grpu V1A Gerov? 1NC , orgabized -

FAl

PANR™MA , heraby adoptsﬁﬂlm

and existing in the State of

. GRaYU NIn Groyp OF USA h‘ICforusoinFlorida.

name

Qleust 21,1995,

Dated:
‘ A ’/4——,/&;

Signoture of otleast one diroctor

Sanps CHbCRON
ChelrtMB N -~ 'Puo,:\c‘q\“




Florida Department of State, Snndra B, Mortham, Seeretury of State

THIS FORM 18 TO BE COMPLETED BY CORPORATIONS WIO HAVE BEEN

TRANSACTING BUSINESS IN FLORIDA PRIOR TO QUALIFICATION 'TO DETERMINE
CHARTER TAX TUAT MUST BE PAID,

Authorized nuntber of shares (itemized by class and par value) the corporation had whes it first transacted
business in Florida. 17 shares have no par value, enter "NPV® and the number of shares.

NPY - 100

"VALUE" may by defined in any terms consistent with generally accepted accounting principles,

A. Estimated value of nll property owned by Corporation for the

) : o 51
yenr it first transacted business in Flovids, wherever located. g 11,5 k3
B. Estimated Gross amount of business transncted by the
Corporation for the year it first transacted business in Floridn $  1200.

C. Lstimated Value of all property in Floridn owned by the

Corporation for the year it first transacted business in Florida. g M15 43,

D. Estimated Gross amount of business transacted in Florida 200
by the Corporation during the year it first transacted business in Florida.$ T e
E. TOTAL of "A" and "B" g W ?!'Tq_-‘_}»
l". TOTAL of‘llcn S].I"ILI. IID!I $ l qgqu 31
G. DIVIDE "F* by "E" $ O_‘_ !
H. Corporations with par value stock: N/A
Multiply "G" and Authorized Shares and their par value. 5 '
I. Corporations with no par valne stock: —r— \{JO
Multiply “G" by Total Authorized Shares. 3
THIS PORTION 1S FOR OFFICE USE ONLY AND IS TO BE ot
COMPLETED BY DOCUMENT EXAMINER UPON QUALIFICATION K b

Document #

ICO:pdration Néﬁe

Penﬁl&?!?éid'for-Yearts) -

‘Charter tax paid

AR Fee paid for year(s}

INHSEIT(2/9%)




APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO
TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607, 1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS
SUBMITTED TO REGISTER AFOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE

STATE OF FLORIDA: [ A\ GRAN VIN GRouP N,

G NV G @ OYP--0F  UTETAT N G

' \Name oTcorporaton: muatinclude e word "NCONPORATEDY, COMPANY CORFORATION™ or Wwords of
abbroviationg of like Import in lon unPo ns will clondly indicate that it Is a corporation Instead of a natural person

or partnorship If nat 8o contalnad in tho namo at prasont.)

2, Izepul:fac. ot Peuama 3, USAM s2-1395392
{State or country undor the law of which itis incorporatod) { FEI number, if applicablo) __
4, Febrvery 1S (q&y B, Peepefiu ol N o

{Date of Incbrporation) {Duratibn: Yoar corp. wif ceaso to exist or "porpotual?).

6 3/2\ /85

'{Dam first wansacted businass in Florida, (Sae sectons 607, 1501, 607, 1502, and 817,165 F.5.)
7. GR.é'n V’lﬁ GQOUD 0; U, SN INC' |

4% B, Flaglee Sh‘/ﬁcnl‘hou:e 10 l\ Hiamy, Flg 3313) .
{Current rhalling addross)

8. lnuesmgn‘r‘s.
{Purposal(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carriod cut in the stats of Floridal

9. Nama and streetaddress of Florida registered agent:

Name: _ DA~V vA  Linpanigse D

Office Address: &9 & F LA Ot 22, Sr St 1220

/9 my Florida, _ 73/3 1/
{Zip Code)

10. Registerad agent’s acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated
corporation at the place designated in this application, | hereby accept the appointment as
registered agent and agree to actin this capacity. | further agree to comply with the provisions
of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and | am familiar
with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

N //f/{ [.r z(‘f

(Reglstared agent’s signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior 10
delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official
having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it Is incorporated.




12, Namas and addrossos of oificars and/ar diructors:
A, DIRECTORS

Chalrmon: __S Digoy  SAM 0N_Cltoc et

Addross: cnenens Nene swels

Vice Chairman: __ Nbeasham Chocrod L tw don-fold

~a Addross; Cneacas, Yenezocls

Diroctor: Vi olela binden {oid de Ch m-rmJ

Addrass: Cop oo L, ‘fc_-n erupel>

Director: M woclol Meie Choceal Lmdrzn‘(ﬂ‘ld,

Addrass: C.o2paadn \/@nw‘rur-f:-.
B. OFF{CERS

Prasident: Shuros SimoNw CHocrOMN.

Address: CoarnepsS Nepmzpele

Vice President; Nbraham CHocRow LiINDENFELD.

Addrass: CRARMeHS, \/Cﬂe eue 2.
Secretary: Violeta LIuDENFEWD DE CHOCROHN
Address: CarnchS, Nenezyels.

Treasurer: Mendel Mele CHoceaN LinwpEnreLD,

Address: CRencas, Yeneruels-

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officars

and/or directors. .
//
' c)"u/ %...

' {SW of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listad in number 12 of tha application}

13

SANTOS CHOcroW.
{Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

14.
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THE CEHERAL DIRECTOR OF THE PFUNLIC REGISTER
TH VIEW OF '"HE REQUEST - 1687

JUNE 12, 1995
CERTIFIES

-—-- mrmmmme THAT THE COMPANY =======—memae—aa -—-

LA GRAN VIMN GROUP INC.

I8 REGISTERED IN 'THE MICROFICHE 4126845 - REEL 12712 - FRAME 71
FROM THE TWENI'Y-SECOND OF FEBRUARY OF ONE THOUSAND NINE IUNDRED
AND EIGHTY-FOUR.

THAT THE COMPANY IS ACTIVE

THAT THEIR DIRECTORS ARE S
1 - SANTOS SIMON CHOCRON CHOCROM N
2 = ELIZABETH DE LINDENFELD Co
3 - JOSIF LINDENFELD L

THAT THEIR OFFICERS ARE .

PRESIDENT - SANTOS SIMON CHOCRCN CHOCRON
VICE~PRESIDENT ~ ABRAHAM CHOCRON LINDENFELD '
SECRETARY - VIOLETA LINDENFELD DE CHQCRON

ISAAC ALEJANDRO CHOCRON DE CHOCRON

VICE~PRESIDENT

THAT THE LEGAL REPRESENTATION WILL BE EXERCISED BY:
THE PRESIDENT AND IF NOT ABLE OR ABSENT BY ILLNESS OR ANY
OTHER REASON BY THE TREASURER AND IN THE ABSENCE OF THE
TREASURER BY THE SECRETARY.

THAT THEIR RESIDENT AGENT IS DIXIANA CANDANEDO AND THAT HER
DOMICILE IS PANAMA.

GIVEN AND SIGNED IN THE CITY OF PANAMA, THE SIXTEENTH OF JUNE OF
ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE. AT 10-5-32.3 A.M.

NOTE - PHIS CERTIFICATION IS NQT
VALID IF IT DOES NOT HAVE AFFIXED
THE CORRESPONDED STAMPS

ALVARO M. ACHUERA Q.
CERTIFIER

THE UNDERSIGNED, ISIDORO LERMAN, A CUBAN LAWYER AND NOW A
PRACTICING ACCOUNTANT AND AN ENROLLED AGENT WITH THE INTERNAL
REVENUE SERVICE DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL.

ISIDORO LERMAN - IRS CARD #93-03915
MIAMI, FLORIDA - AUGUST 23, 1995

z“‘ A & {/‘#/’x,—“

ISIDORO LERMAN DATE

foﬁ” -
SWORN AND SIGNED BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF%@Vfr 1995.

} ) -~
- m o e E e

NOTARY PUBLIE A
[
SPAMEGRRTEEERTPA- S TLARGE
RENE © MARD b
NOTARY PLBLIC STATE v FLORIDA

COMMISAICN NGO L 303
MY COMMISSION X SEITT 7,197




REPUBLIC OF PANAMA
Province of Panama
'l'fc:‘;.l‘\l‘l‘ll NOTARY PUBLIC OF MIE CIRCUIT
LIC. NOEMI MORENC ALBA

PUBLIC NOTARY
50th. Street and Elvira Mendez El Ejecutivo Bullding

Telephone 23-9423 P, O. Box 6639-45
FAX 23-9429 Panama, Bepublic of Panama
COPY '

INSTRUMENT N2 7,468 of July 12, 1993

WHEREBY 1t is notarlzed the Minutes of a General Meet-
. ing held on June 28, 1993 by the Shareholders and the
Board of Directors of the Corporation known as LA

GRAN VIA GROUP 1INC.

s, Ho, 260 DEL
-§10 pr MANZIO. 1979
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PUNLIC THETHUMENT HUMIEIN SEVEN THOUBAHD ¥OUR NHUNDRED AND SIXTY RLONT - ty460 -

Winroby Lt Lo polarizod the Hinulen of a guhoral Hootlng hold on June 20, 1993
by the Sharovholders and the Board of Blredtors of the Corporatlon known no LA

URAN VIA GHOUT THC,

I'anamn, July 12, 1993

In tho Clty of Panama, Capital of tho Republle and soat of tho Netary Clroult
of tho oame name, on Lho twonly twelfth {12th) day of thuo monlh of July of the
yonr ono thousand nlao hundred and ninety threa (1993}, before mu, HOEMI
MORENO ALBA, Tanth Nokary Public of tho Clreulit of I'anama holdor of peroonal
{dontlty card numbor soven - thirty coven - povenkty olght {7-37-70), appoared
porsonally DIXIANA CANDANEDO, [ownle of ago, oingle, practleing lawyor, Pana-
mankan, rosidant of thle €ity, wilh peroonnl idontlfleation card numbor four -
ont hundrod and thlrbteon - Lwo hundrod and flve (4-113-205), to me known oo
Rosldont Agont in Panama of thao Covporatlon LA GRAN VIA OgRoup INC., corpora-
tlon duly reglotorod at tho Publlie Reglotry on Microflche one two flvo aight
four [ive (125845), Roel one two ooven ong two (12712), Framo zoro zarc oevan
one (0071), and requested mo to moke rogord on thle Publle Instrumont, the
Minutos of a Meoting held on tho twenty elghth {20th) day af Juno of nlpotean
ninoty three (1993} by the Sharcholdero and tho Board of Dilrectors of the oald
corporation. —------- Thope Mlnuton were writton by the Attorney DIXIANA
CANDANEDO, —======- Upon completlon of thio notarizatlon, the correopondlng
coples shall be ipsued to Lhe Lnterented partica. —-——-=-=- This Instrument ham
beon read to the parties appearing before mo in the preoonce of tho atteetling
wltnesses, Servllio De Gracla, wlth porsonal identity numbar elght - one
hundred and thirty three - olxty peven (8-133-67) and Juana Alvarez de Lara,
with personal identlty number eight - one hundred and seventy one - poevean
hundred and elghteen (B-171-718}, both of legal age, resldente of this clty,
to me known and are gqualified to discharge the duty, thay found L1t to be
correct, approved Lt and we all oigned it ao a matter of record, before me, at
to all of which I atteot. This Instrument bears the number seven thoupand foug
hundregd and aixty elght -——----v--wsssme=——" 7468 ——-==-rm—-= - -
------ DIXIANR CANDANEDO ---- SERVILIO DE GRACIA ———=-- JURNA A, DE LARA --——-—
------------- NOEMI MORENC ALBA, Tenth Notary Public. ——=-=e-—--——-=—mmssms=s=ms
--------------------------- LA GRAN VIA GROUP INC, ——=r—————————===-————s=m———
----------- GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS ====———====
in the Clty of caracas, belng 3:00 P.M. of June 28, 1993, at the local of the
gorporation LA GRAN VIA GROUP INC., were met at an Extraordinary General
Meeting of Shareholders the only shareholder and President, SANTOS SIMON
CHOCRON CHOCRON, and the other members of the Board of Directors prior to
walve of prevlious notlce: Elizabeth de tindenfeld, Vice Preslident, Josif
Lindenfeld; Treasurer, Isaac Alejandro Chocron Lindenfeld, Second Vice Secre-
tary; Violeta Lindenfeld de Chocron, Secretary, and Abraham Chocron Linden-
feld, First Vice Secretary. --- The President and the Secretary certlfy that
there were pres=nt all the shareholders and members of the Board of Directors
in order to agree on the following: ---=-- ONLY.- To accept the irrevocable
resignation tabled to the Heetlng by Mr. Josif Lindenfeld, the Treasurer and
by Mre. Elizabeth de Lindenfeld, the Vice President. -- The Meetlng unanimous-
ly accepted the resignations presented by Mr. Josif Lindenfeld and Mra. Ellza- .
beth de Lindenfeld, and reestructing the Board of Plrectors which will be
formed by the following members: -——--=---=-=--=<-=-——--—=osETooToomsmmoEEEnaTEn T
president -——--—-————-u=--—= santos Simen Chocron Chocron
Vice Preaident ----=---—----- aAbraham Chocron Lindenfeld ----==w=r-=-———wr—-=————
Mendei Meir Chocren Lindenfeld ---=w--=--=-—-r-====<
violeta Lindenfeld de Chocron -—----=--—===--7—===
First Vice Secretary -——=-- 1saac Alejandro Chocron Lindenfeld -----—-—=——-——-
All the other members of the Hoard of Directors ment ioned above, acting indi-
vidually, that is, by themselves, and only wlith their slgnatures can exercise
all the faculties of the Board uf Directors included in the Eighteenth Clause
for the Instrument of Incorporatlon. There being no other
the Meeting wan terminated with the asignaturen of

Treagurer -——--————-—=—-———=—-"-—
Segretary --—-—-——-——=-—------=

"special Powers"”
bupiness to be considered,

all the assisting parties. (signed) ---------—---=--=
gantoa Siman Chocron Chocron, Elizabeth de Lindenfeld, Josif Lin )d,

Mendel Meir Chocron Lindenfeld, Violeta tindenfeld de Cchocron, Abr
Lindenfeld, Isaac Alejandro Chocren Lindenfeld. ~—~-+--=-=-——=—u=m 4
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"+ Wa cortlty that thu above Hlnitoe are a true copy from Lhe Heoting Reginter of

the company La dean Via Ine,, hold on June 28, 199) ~mrumeau= o m————— e ——— m——
(nlgned) Banton Himon Choceron Chocron - Mrogldant —=e---- 0 e
(olgnod) Violeta Lindunfuld de Chocron - Bacrotary =--s-==so--ssssss -

PalthIul to htw orlglual this copy that 1 fmwuwe, owval and nlgn in the Qity of
Panama, Ropublle of Panama, on the twolfth (12th) day of tha month of June of
the yoar one thousand ulne hundred ninoty throo (1993), —~=—===-- e o o e

HORMT HOHRENC ALDA !
TENTH NOTARY PUDLIC {BEAL)

{UIQNED )
PUBLIC REGISTIRY OFFICKE PANRMA
hio documant was [ilod nb 12102:55.9 PM
of July 14, 1993, hook 222
Pago , Bntry 11608 of tho Journnl
By Juvenclo Martlnoz
Feao: 8/.40,060
Liquidatlon N¥ 093046017

o (nlgnod)
Chinf of the Journal
{nlgnad)

(SEAL}
BE IT RECORDED

{5igned)
chief of the Department

THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT WAS RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC REGISTRY
’ Saction of Microfllm (Mercantlle)
Microflchet 125845
Reel: 39362
Framat 0096
Fees B/.48.60
panama, July 21, 1993

{aignad)
Chief Microfilm

As an puthorized Public Translator in the
Republic of Panama, I do hereby certify that
this is a true and lawful translation of the
attached document

CROULA PE. 1.3
Yephblica de Pusard

Panama, August 11, 1993
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* Calle 50 y Elvira Méndez Edif. El Ejecutivo

Teléfono: 23.9423 Apartado 6639-Z5
. Fax: 23-9429 Panamd, Rep, de Panamd
COPIA

ESCRITURA  No.__ 7468 DE_ ‘2~ pE_Jutie DL 19__3%3

Por Ja Cual [i1=] prob;éiza el fcta de Una Reunidn General cele:—- ’

brada el dia 28 de Junie de 1993, por les Accignistas ¥ Junta

Directiva de la scciedad andnima denominada LA GRAN V1A  GROUP

s .

INC,
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PAPEL NOTARIAL

TIMITIE NAGIONAL
0/,400 cuarno naLsoas B/.4.00 ULCAR LD EINEUTIVO No. 89 e 1074

LRY Mo 30 de W07 A

EOCETTURA PUBLTGA BIETE MIL CUATROZTENTOB BEBENTA Y QCHE wbommmas

[OECT IV LITES N RV RERL RN D] R L L T ER LRI LR L LR }l‘ G,E]»-urn|nmu9uwmmmwuuwlur.ﬂuunuInnwlmnnmmnm '

Por 1a cual oo probecol tea ol Acta de Una Beun ldn dBirneral el

brada ol dia 2 du Junio do 1993, por low Acclenivtan y “Junba|l

Direcltiva da la soclodad andnima donceminada LA GIRAN VIA EGRGUP'

N, tin |

Pnnamé, Julilae 12 de 1993,

e P 8 ot e e e e b P B i Y S Y S M 8 o m + b b okt LA S A b HA 1S bk A R B S e o o h S S et ettt S e St i o o ok et

En la Cludad de Panamd, Capital de la Repablica y Gabecern"dall

Clrouite Notarial del misms nombre, a los doce (120 dias del héul

1

de Julio del aRfo de mil noveclentos noventa y tres (1993), antel

n{, NOEMI MORENO ALBA, Notario Pdblico  Décimo del Circulto"dui

Panamé,.con cédula de idenbidad persconal nimero sipte-treinta vy

siete -~ sptenta y'achoe (7-37-78), comparecid personalmente  la

Licenciada DIXIANA CANDANEDO, muje, mayor de edad, soltera, Abq—;,

gada en EJercicio, panamefa, vecina de esta cludad, con dédﬁlai:

de identidad personal niampro cuatro-cientao Lrere-doscientoq'cin-

co (4=-113-2053, a quien concece en su calidad de ‘Agente den~i

te en Panamd de la sociedad andnima denominada LA GPAN VIA GRDUP[,

ING,, sociedad debidamene inscrita en el FRegistro Pablico de

Panami, a la ficha uno dos cinco acho cuatra c¢inco C125845f, Rdﬁ]

llo una dos siete uno dos (12712), Imdgen cero cero slote ungi{m!;

(BB71), y me presentd para su protocolizacidn en esta escfi}ﬁfa]:c

piblica, el Acta de Una Feunidn celebrada el dia veintiocha (28

de Junio de mil movecientos noventa y tres (19930, par las  Ac+

cispnistas vy Junta Directiva de la expresada sociedad. ======== | KR

Esta minuta ha sido elaborada por la Abhogada RIXIANA  CANDANEDD. |

C g |
————— Aueda hecha la protocolizacidn saolicitada y se expedir&nf*:

las copias gue saliciten los  interesados, ———-————- Leida como.

e !

!
ln

.
les fug esta escritura a los comparecientes en presencla de los.

E-92- (01887
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teabigos inatrumonbalow, asefvros Sorvillo Do fGracia, con cidula

de ldontidad peraonal ndmera ochos clonbo brointa y Lroa - pausun-

ta y elote (B-123-671, y Juana Alvares de  Lara, con cddula do

fdentldad personal odnero ocho = clento spkenta y uno - peke-

sionbes dier vy acho (B-170=-7100, mayorps de edad, veclnos  de

]
gota civdad, a guienes conozeo vy aon hdbiles, la  encontraron)

conforme, le  ilmparbieron su aprabaclén y  firmanos todos  para

2,

constancia peor ante mi, gue doy fdé&. === Esta pucritura lleva el’

'
namere sigte mil cuatrocientos sesenta y ocho <=—= 7,468 ==e==-—)

DIXTANA CANDANEDRD w=we= BERVILIO DE @RACIA —--—- JUANA A. DE- LHRA‘

——— NOEMI MOREND ALEA, Nobarlo FPablico Decimo, smmemm————m— e ———————

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ LA VEREAN VIA BROUF IND, ———m———m——e—m e — e

- ACTA DE UNA REUNION GENERAL DE nDCIDWLﬁTﬁé Y JUNTA DIRECTIVA ~

b

~En la Ciudad de Caracas, siendo las 3:00 PM del dia Z8 de Junio)
3

de 1993, en el local de la  compaffa LA GRAN VIA GROUF ING., un

reunen en asamblea general extraordinaria, el qucquwgggAgmxggggl

EETDT

y Fresidente SANTOS SIMON CHOCROM CHOCRON, y demas @jemDFC§ -dez 1.,

) - t(,/” o
la Junta Directiva previa renuncia a 1§/ccnvoc£-uria= Elizabeth

v
de Lin@pﬁfeld, Vice-presidente, Josif Lindenfeld; Tesorero,

p—__) -
i [P
Isaac “Alejandre Choorén Lindenfeld, Zdo. Vice-Secretariog Viole—
= [ — T

oy

La Lindenfeld de Chocridn, Secrelbaria Abraham Cheordn Linden-
r r y

feld, ler. Vice-Secretario, ---=- E] Fresidente y la Secretaria

certifican gque se encontraban todos los ascionistas y demas miem—

e
bros de la Junta Directiva presente, con la finalidad de acordar

lo siguiente: ——ee——- Unicge: Aceptar la renuncia  irrevacable

que presentan a la asamblea el Sr. Josif Lindenletd; Tesorerc, vy

et et

la sefora Elizabeth de Lindenfeld, Vice-presidente, -—-—--— La

Asamblea por wnanimidad acuerda acepbar la repuncia que presen—

Contrlorfa Ganerat -DEC
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REPUBLICA DEPANAMA I
Minlsterlo e Hlelcndl y Tesora ]

TIMINE NACIONAL
) 0/.4,00 cuario naLnoas 0/.4,00

tan a la avamblea el 8r, Joudf Lindenfeld y 1a nuﬁmrn““““*fhhuth

de tindonfold, rooutructurands La Junta Direcbiva gue ogqueda !wr"|
mada peor los slgulonbog miomhirans  somee e e e s i et i |
Praplidanto -————mmew-— - Sanbow ﬁimun Chocribdn Chocrdn ————=— T ;
- . I
}gsgjnigpidente ------- Abr aham Chncrun Lindenfely —=w—-—-—- m————
Tenararo ——-eso—mm—m—en Mondol Molr Chocrdn Lindenfeld =-——dece--
- ot abe .
be-rnLario ————————————— Vielets Lindenfeld de Chocrdn ——--— T

lnr Vi-puau-retqriu - luunt nlnjnndrn Checrdn Lindanfeld —see—-

......
as re! e - ey

Todos log miembros de 1o Junba Diractlva relacionadon  anterlor-

menbe, actuando individualmento o wea, por sl solod, ¥ con  Bu

anica firma, podran oejercer todas las facultades de la Ju?tn

Drectiva que fliguran en la clausula dédaima ectava "Poderes Es-
s '

pecialeé" de  la escritura pabligd constitutiva,

habiende obro asunto que krata( s da por bterminada la asamblea,

firmandoass la presente per todos los asislentes - (firmados)

Bantes Simon  Chocran Chacron, Elizabrth de Lindenfaid; Jouif

Lindenfeld, Mendel Meir  Chocrdn Lindenféld, Violeta Lindenfeld

de Choecrdn, Abraham Chocrdn Lindenfeld, Isaac Alejandro  Chocrdn

Lindenfeld, ———mmmme—esm————

Cartificamss que’ 1a” anberior .actai es copia fiel del libro de

asambleas de la compafia La Gran Via Group Inc., celebrada el 23

de junio de 1933,

Cido, ) Santos Simén Choordn Chowerdn - Presidente ————e———————=
Cfdo. ) Vicleta Lindenfeld de Chaocrdn - Secretario ——=——————m—-—
——————————————— Concuerda con sus ariginales esta primera  copia

que expido, sella y Firmo en la Ciudad de FPanamd, Repdblica de

(12 dias del mes de Juljo qu afic de mil no-

Fanamé, a los doce

-
vecientos noventa vy Lres (17931, 1:%Zaﬁ,aaf Aék{c . C:Za/,u,.
SUBLICA %3

NOEMI MOREND ATBA
Noterio-Piblico-Déeim
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